
Judicial Watch, Inc. 
c/o Paul J. Orfanedes 
425 Third Street SW, Suite 800 
Washington DC 20024 

Central Intelligence Agency 

Washington, D.C. 20505 

Reference: F-2022-00128; Civil Action No. 1:22-cv-00412 

Dear Mr. Orfanedes: 

1 July 2022 

This letter is in response to the October 26, 2021 Freedom ofinformation Act (FOIA) 
request submitted by your client, Judicial Watch, Inc., and subsequent litigation, seeking 
information regarding "all records regarding any meetings or telephonic conversations 
between any official or employee of the Central Intelligence Agency and Mr. Michael 
Sussmann (formerly an attorney with Perkins Coie) between January 1, 2015 and the 
present." As part of the ongoing litigation relating to Plaintiff's October 26, 2021 FOIA request, 
the parties agreed that CIA would produce "responsive records that were used as exhibits in the 
Sussmann trial, in the form that the records were used at the trial." 

We have completed a review of the four (4) documents used as exhibits in the Sussmann 
trial, and determined that they can be released in full in the form they were used at triaL The 
released documents may be found on the enclosed CD. 

The CIA expressly reserves application of all statutory and other FOIA exemptions for 
any additional responsive materials should they exist. 

Enclosures 

Sincerely, 

a~c;v7M=-
Anthony J. Capitos 

Information and Privacy Coordinator 
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Ftmn:Sttven M-

M.siritP.Cha~ 
Tuesday, February 01, 2-017 4:!H PM 
Sleven Ill ................. . 

RI:: Ch.ad~ !elld 

Smt, Tu~, rl!:!Pl'\lll(Y 01, 201112:55 l'M 
To; Mark f'. 01111.l.i:1-0 ........................... . ..................... . 

et: . IKiMn 
SUbj«t: ftt; tlHidaS-Ort le;10 

Maril, 
Ttumb: illr ch11<!dng In, t tried Mr SuJtsm,m tmwt, but he did not answer. Additicm,11l!y, his. mailbox is fu!! and is not 
a«apting any me.sages. I will try again tomorrow am and hopeful!v ma~ contact. Thanks. 

from: Matt I'. Chlid 

Tt'ilt 
cc: 

"fuf>!sdav, !'(l!.Jruarv 01, 2017 3:47 PM 

$ubJ~ Chllda$l'tn !(lad 

SttMl:n, M im~~1 •• me lim:i aid he Oilturned from Arosterdam ;;md ls looking forward to .speaking with 
ro1ooooe asap. I think tbo kmger we w.mlt the 100!1i;k=Jr tbo water$ iet with his iwvrt~ ( that ls wrio !Ilse he 
will sireak to in frvstrntion), That ~id ~.we it I.IP to you. Just wanted to know if and when vou get a hold of 
him and ff you detide not , l wou Id il!l!ITT!C.:i~te if you let me lmow so I ClJ!l ~t him off my ca11 lfst 

SCO _ OGAPRO0 _000021 

SC0-093946 

Approved for Release: 2022/06/30 C06954177 

Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch Inc. 



Approved for Release: 2022/06/30 C06954177 

tmm: Mart P. Chadas 
Sitm: Wedne$day, IFebrvarvOl, 2017 6:50 AM 
lo:····· 

tc: Steven 

• Subject! RE: cootact infu 

IKevinPIIII 

confirming phone 1111111,m .. you om always trv- but this the phone h~ ijilve me I Will be 
-utwill r~nfirm and somehow get itto you 

Fl'1:lm: 
Sent: Wednesd<1V, F¢bruary Ql,1Dl7 9:11 AM 
To: Mark P. Chadaso 
(:(: ···· · Steven ···· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ···· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ···· I Kevin PIIII 

Subjft:t; RE: contact info 

Tfumb. Also .... FYI, we did try to call the number yesterday .... prior to his 1830 
departure ... sotneooe picked up and immedia~ly said "wrong number". Can you 
verify that the number you gave is correct? Thanks. 

Fsrom: Matk P. Chadaro 
Sent: Wed~sday, r-etiruarv 01, 2011 9:20 AM 
To: 
S11bjed:! RE.: contact Imo 
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- He called me form the airport, l assured hlm when he returns he will get a 
cal!. Thank youforfoHowlngup. lam■■■■■■■butyoucan ca!meon­

He aloo said the <:an provide the lMMSI forthe eel! 

From: 
$e!'rt; Tues.day, January !U, 2017 6:41, PM 
To: Mark J:it. Chadaso 
Subject: RE: contact info 

Hi Mark. l was out all afternoon at congress and just saw lhis .. . and it's after 
1830. We will call him on his cellphone and try to set up a follow on 
meeting. Thanks. 

Frmn: Mark?. Chada.so 
~nt, Tuesday, J;)nuary in, 2017 1:43 PM 
To: 
Suhjec:t: contact Info 

Michael Sus5rnan provided the following cell number of direct 1;011tac:tllllL988 he 
is leaving for Amsterdam at 18-30 from iAD. !told him someone wm reach out to him 
before he depart to set up a follow on meeting using my name as bona fides. 
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F«,m; 

~Tu 
to:MatkP 
Subject: Memo of conw~lon ( quick and dirty ) 

PERFECT, Tbank.i. 
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F'mm: Mark?. Oladaso 
Sent! Tu!!:Sday, .lam.rary 31,, 2017 12,S7 PM 
To:·········································································································································· 

Subjem Mmno of ronwmition ( quick arn:I dirty ) 

MEMORANDUM OF CONVERSATION 

31 J;ani,;ary 2-017 

On 31 January 2017, Mark Chadason wasvlrtua!ly( ) Introduced by former 
CEO of INOJ'El. Gi!m3fl !.Qtlls t❖ Michael $w,smin, Suwnan ls partner at i>erksns Ct.»e 
UP and fs. ln chatp of the Prlwcy and Data Security Pr.!dice, !OT, O:msumer P~, 
Com~r Md Network lr1t:M\lcn, ior Am! Rt.1l,1t!ld tt'lvntipuons SUMil!laoee At'ld 
RegulatOfY Compliam::e And Natiom11l Seatrity lm.ies. Sussman claimed to have a TS 
/SO ancl al'dC badgec • 

thada.stm because of Oladi!ISOIT s past s«1il;ir $1:lmJS md emplcyment with OA. I 
· · ··················· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · both Gitrrum arn:I 

Oli!daSOll are on Soard of Oirem;rs of the QA Offitea. MetlliQl"!.U km11datkm} 

Th11t tWfY: Stt55man w,d th~ he ~i<eirtii o a.lENT who does rnrt want to be 
knO'M!, but who had SQme iri~ting lmormat!on 
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TM ai.nt suss~n woold Mt provide client'$ ldemtty and was l'!Qt sure If th~ cilent 
would reveal himself to the CIA but he would provide data sets supporting his claims 
which tlwn oould oo wnfled. Cl'l~aoon was abre to elkft !hat the CLIENT Is an engin1u1r 
wittl number ofpmnts, and ls most likely a oontractor tot eh !C as, .Sumnan dalmed 
the CUl:NT had······-Md 1#1100!.IS pr<.)J!!ct$. Too OJENT has worked 
w1ttl IC bE-fore. Sussman also said that he OJENT !s a Republican 

chat'i.M(lf> a$ked ff'Sus$man has provided this.data to the FBI and lnitla!ly he said he 
knm11 Jim ((Trainor )) {NFI) the FBI but then claimed that his dient <lid not wa11t to 
provide this to the FBI as he knows that the FBI did not have resou«:es to deat with 
these lssues, or pi!thaps since Sussman ls a openly a Democrat and npenly told 

Chadason that he does lots of work with.DNC, did not trn!>t the f8L 

Sussman salcl he did speak with the CIA General Counsel NFI) before she retlfed ( 
1\1~1) and she tO,d him he shoul<l contac~ he FB!. 

SU&sman sa td that hls CU ENT would m-0st lilmly-0oiy provide the data to senior bona fade 
CIA officers lact:ive duty) and ifthere ts no interest, he would most likely~ to NewYort 
rimes. 

s 
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lut!\t Sussman said that 111 i;n .e~nccd .rttom'1'y w,th full de.-ira11i:ei ~lld lots 
of IC e~enen~ he $e li;lt:s m' qua~ils and unsub$~tlal allept!ons etc., and based on 
his experlence he beHews that this d!ent II\ teUing the truth as he knows it. He rams 
alxiutthe ~cur]t,y oftM ecmm:rv ar1d wantM to IC to !mow 

and sub:sequently asked Sussman for his contact infunnanon so "Chadason' s" friends 

amid ~ntact him dired!y, ■■■■■■■■■■■■■ :rus:sman also 
said hE! will be triiM!'ling to Amsterdam at some point this week but will be bade on 
ft!Qy , Cm!dason Is but ~n be avail.tble for • lf -
Sussman bio: 

--~IJ~-•11-~-----~----W'.~ 
<lllillMUml!f~~-~---~lldl:lldil1- tl!ladtfautrl. l~q 
Jlffldll ;;t,d~~-~~~Mrd!i1eUiil~~ 
--~•1tdM__,~~-,~lfma,WIIN!-1111~HIIJWd$\ta 
__ __,IMMilUIPPPidfffl!N'$.Al~llam.,_narme~H1,,.,if,e1flm 
~~et1;n:t___,~••--mlW•1•~--~~•• 
Cl!lil'bM~Md~UlliAd~ 

~~foctMHCU1!1.,..tf~~.,~-lftlClHll!Ml'l$i!111-, 
~~IMflmll!RJl!lllt•~---~G0~1Le$Mffl;.~.of11tt 
--~---•~llfdli!htM~.,._~lttN,_deSM 

• --i.t--~-~~•~---,m-.,~ 
~~•fflPii!IG~~~n~mns. • --

• 
• 
• • • • 
• ~ 1bca.~oflCR~.B.S..~ DN 
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rh.lnk you, Mark 

7 
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From: 
Slmt: 
To: 
Ce: 
:Subj£¢ 
Mt,uhm~~ 

Draft MFR 
M«rtorandurn fur t~ H¢<i<>rcl09 Fclm..111)' 2017.~ 
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C9 febnrnry 2017 

■01t 00 Fe!m;ary 2017,lt<evln nd Sieve M et ... 1th Mich;ad 

Sussman, a iaW\/1:!f with tlm frrm ?~rl<ms Coie, to di~us:. rnform;ition whli::h Smsman h;id pravipustv 
Jndkawd might be of l11terest to the <:IA. At the mcctir,g Sussman proviqed both wm:ten doe um~ 

ami t!Jumh drives i.vhiCcil he d~imecl q:rrHaitted da\ll rel;rted io purentim .Ri.!s~li!n activities ~onnected tiJ 
thl;n ?!:es!der.ttal candidat11/mflctiruoof, 

.s bad:.grouoo, Sussman had preiliollSly ,eache:d out to C!A's <General C61.lnse!, Oiro!ine Krass, in 
December .2:(}16, As he retailed, she had advised I hat sl1e wou Id be In 11,1.a:h after rome ci::mroir,atkm, 
oil! fie neve,t r1e~rti back from ~r or anyone from CIA OGC He saldt!iat .tn! tried to re-contact the GC, 
but that no ollt-. ever r<!!turlll!'d M~ ..:alt ...J'\kh led .him to read1 outto -...ho 
ref11rred .ttm matt;er to C!MC. 

lll5ussmari ~ti th(III M wai not! ei;rerentrn11 a: Pilttt,1,rlar dlentanct tne 11format1011 he was 
v,;,lu~rins to u$ was not privileged, Hii C<Jol.-Cts wished tc, pro1rrd~ iriforruativn to th., USG through 
S~~,.m, but the ,;Jieflts pu,ferred tu remain ano:l')lmous. Sus~man said that he belleved his contacts 
wmre acting in good faith, out oh sense of lcr1a lty to the USG. Sus.man hiritraff sa'!d that he did not 
expectafl¥1:hmg fo:im the USG ahd did not soed any sort offttidback or further ronta«, though he w.;u Id 
be op~n ttl Mur~ ~~n~l\ct u u,.,. OA haowtll an~. He 1i111t.<; up,frol,t in dlscklsrnstti.itl'lt~ law /itm was 
active in ,uppi:irti!'!l'. :revere/ dem¢ci'l.lfk ~v~ and office holders i nclucling both the DNC and l'hi:::n· 
Pms!dimt111I ~rt\iK!are Hillary Clmton, but that sr.1ch work. was unrelated to tis re«sons f<ir coritactrni tM 
OA, Ha merely wanted to pass along Information !hat he ~ht would be of!nterest totha USG and 
then !et the CiAaoo FBI vaUdate Ure inrormal!m1 ;mq tat~ whatever act\or;:; they felt Ma(!! n~l.)5SaTV, 

~s,w.m noted that or1e of hi,s. w11u.i-:t,s.wJil1a a US peison and dear;;m~e holder. bi.itili.itthe 
i1i:form.ition his contact had coU~cted (the conmntoftho thumb drives) w..s "privat:1a collectionff­
,ugge~ingthat the oata hild been collected by hi$ c,mtacts as a matter Qi .~er:mna1 interest. He.also 
ad11tsesd th~t t\is ctmtatts be!i;;W th.;1r atlloiis hav~ put tMmsitwes at ~o~ r,ier~cnal ti$k, thoog1'1 some 
m this i:ouldbe sirnplf paranoia, 

~wmon g~ ;; ~er.ii dt:;criptiO!'l oft~ data h<I was p"Qviding to ut, nqtingthat it w~i cof' nectcd 
w • dOi!lla!n n;mie $YS~mR (DNSI information 

SCO_OGAPROD_000003 

SCO-09407$ 

Approved for Release: 2022/06/30 C06954178 

Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch Inc. 



Approved for Release: 2022/06/30 C06954178 

woukl It.Ced to report any ev~ of uiminal «di111w to the FBI/DO.J. .Sussrr.;,n had no ob/P~i()l)S to 
pm11ldi ng ~.llV ref1:>vimt informaliol'l to t~e Fl>!. He me ntirmed tt!a:t he had previously contacted f'Ol's 
Gene.r~r CounMI, Jim Baker; on a simi!~r, though unrelated, mat:ter, S;isoo 011 h!s perception that the HH 
had not haM!ru'lthf' matt'!r weu, and bacJU!';Q h~ thouSht the FBt mightlad th;., r<i!av~mtechnkiili 
experti.~, he w.1111\Qt:.H;o pt/1$S the information at imJe directly tc the CIA. 
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-
Memqramfum for the Record 09 February.2017 

~-.-alaGir.Q9-~ary•2~17,■Kevit1 ndSteve--.illmetwi½hMichael 
Sussman, a l<lwyer with the flrm Perkfns Cole, to discuss information wh_kh Mr. Sussman had previously 
indicated might be of interest ro the US Government. At the most recent meeting Mr, Sussman 
provided both wrftte"n documents aod thumb drives which he daim~i;l_ c;Q;,t~rn~;i i;fat. telated to 
potential Russian activities connected to then presidential candidate/elect Trump. 

"4s background, Mr. sus.'{mlH'1 h.ad previously rea.ched out to (;!A's General CounseJ, Carolin!:! Krass, i;i 
mid,j)ecember 2016. As: he r&a!!ed, sh_e had advised that she would be lh touch after some 
coon:Hnation with tM f81, but he never he~rd back from .her, anyon~ from CIA OG<;, or the fBL He .S?id 

that he tried to re-contact the GC, but that no one eyer returned his call, wh!ch led him M ieach out to 
who referred thia matter to CIMC. 

Lr. Sussman advised that he was Mfteprese11tii1g a partlcul~( client ar.d th~ Information he was 
:JU~teming to us was riot privileged. His contacts Wished to provide lnforrnation to' the USG through 
Mr. Suss;mani praf.,rri11g ancmytnity citing a potential threat fro.m the Russfan lrrtel!lgence Servfr:~s. Mr. 
Sussman said that he believed his contatts w9~~ a_ctrng 1n good fu!th and out qf ~ ~Jafl.:i~Of[o,yaHy to the 
USG. Mr. S11ssman hirnselfsald that he did fiot,.rxpectanyth/ng from the USG, nerr:£,llg'.f'lJ:: reJ;iuif? 
feedback or further rortMct, though he wuut~ be open to future cohtatt if the ClA had such .a neeq·. He 
was up.front in d!sdosing that his !aw firm was active in·supporti11g sevetaf democ,atlc causes and office 
hofdets induding: both t!le DNC s)nd thtn-Ptesldentia! catididate Hi!lary Clinton, but that such work was· 
i.mrelated to his reasom; for contacting the CIA. He mereiy wanted to pass along information that he 
thought would be of interest to the USG and then let th'a! CtA and F'tl! v;;Jidate the information and ta!<e 

whatever oCtions they believed were riecessary. 

■Mr. $ossman note\:i .that one of his c:ontm::ts was a lJS pers.pn and cfearar.c~ h<>lder, but that the 
informatiqn hls contact had collecteo {the content of the thumb drives} wa, "private co!le<::tlon/ 
suggesting thatthe datn had been c:o!lect!"ld by his contacts as a matter of personar interest, He also 
advised that his r..ontacts believe their attfons have.put themselves at ~ome p~rsonal rrsk, 

■Mr. Su~sman g;;ve a general descrfptioll of the data he was 
it was related to "domain name system,, {!)NS} information; 
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' 

I r: Sussman also ~rovided information pertafning to alleged seMtr com~unications betwe~n tMl'l 
a ate Trurnp server, Atplla Bank (described by Mr. Sussman as a "t<remlm proxy"), and Spec.trum 

Keal th (located In Mkhigan}. Wl')eo ronta,ted by the press about their communications-.wl'th the Trump 
candidacy; Alpha Bank waSsa,a 6y·tvtt:$ussman to have·dermrtn:f/1-ycoffifi'iUi'itt:atwns:;-th;rm.rmµ-······ •• •• 
candidacy server w-as taken off line; another Trump candidacy server under a different naming protocol 
tame on line days Jarer; and it is st<irfed that the fir.st se.rver to i;on.oect with tl!e n-ew/y establisfle'd 
Trump 1,:;ancHdacv J,erver was the AIP.ha Sank s~rver. Mr. Sussman provided a separate thumb drive that 
he said containtd data that sv.pported th~se claims. 

dvlsed Mr. Sussman that giv~n the location of such activities (Within the US)and 

involvement of US Persons:, we wo-ufd need to refer all relevarit information to the. FBI. - aJso 
advised that we had a crimes reportingohligatioo a!ld woulq neeitto report a.ny evidence of ctiminaf 
activity to the FBI/DOJ. Mr. Sussman had no objections to prov)d irlg any ~revantinformation to the FBI. 
He mentioned that he bad p(eviously contacted HWs General Counsel,Jim Bak,er, on a similar, though 
l1flrefated, matter. Based on how the FBI 'had handfed that matter, and ~caus:1: he thought t/1:e CIA had 
the neces~ary technical e,cp1;rtise, he wanted t ~ pa:s.s th~ current information directly to the CIA. , 

· sked if Mr, :Sussman's c;0ntact woukl be wiUing to sp~ak dir~i;tly V,{1th the F81.t~d M f . 

Sussman l;a/d "that c-0uli;I he m1 the ·t:ab1e and he wouldn't n.1r~ ft<,ut." Mr~ Sus.samao add~d thl3thi, 
contacts would 11.kely be willi.ng, at a future data, to show USG authorities how they cou.lt:I direc~ly .~ct.~ss: 
information.similar to tha~ which he prQvided on the thumb drives. 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subjei:t: 
Attach men ts: 

lt-evin-
Thursday, February 23, 2017 2:30 PM 
Stewn M 
MFR·· 9 FEB 2017 
Memorandum for the RecordCS February 2017.docx 

! ha~ r~iewed and revised !he attached MFR. If 'NU concur with the verbiage, l will forwa:rdth,=i MFR to-for them to craft a 
-usitt@th4! MFR, the -ssessment of the thumb drive's content, the copies of the thumb dr\res, anu the ~xt provided by 
Mr.Sussman. Thanks 

Kevin 
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Memcrardum for the Rt:cord 

.)t109 Feb(,;,i(y1017,ltev,n ll'-nd $lt211e 1¥-111et With Mi(h,n!'I 

Sussman, a iawyerwith the famPerkins Coie. to di.1<:usi mfor~w:;srnan had previously 

imli:i3led mi gilt be ofimenm to Hie US Govennnent Allhe rm:r.;t recent meettng Mr. Su~srnan 

pri>vided b'oth wr,ttet! documents a11d thumb <Mves which he claimed -◊nt!liried deta tei~ted to 
potential Runian activities cormeded 10 then Presidentiaf c,incHdate(e[ect Trump. 

■At background, Mr, S-0$,m.ih had i;rr:1tio,v,ly teached out to CWs Gcr.ctsi! Co11,1sei, Caroline !<m;s, iri 

mid-f.le,ember Wl6. A, he rECa!led, ,he had advised trrnt she would Ile in touch iiflersr:me 
c.oordlnat\cm wlth the Fit tut he never heard l:mddrom her, anyone 1mm OA OGC, orthe FBL He .said 
that he tried to re<:ont.ic:t the Gt, D\11 th;;t M cne ever returned hi~ cit!, whi.ch led h•n to r<c•ach oa;t to 
~ho n:fcrrcd tht: matt<,! tu.C!MC • • • 

B Mr .. Stmm;:m ac'lif;ed that he was not representing a particular dient and the information he wa, 

voiu11teeringto u, was not prrvileged, His ccmtacts wished to provide information to the USG through 
Mr, Sussm~r,, pr<i!lerririj ;;nonymity citir.t3 a potenti;)\ tllr'1at from the Ru~.,i~n lnh,Higence S.:N,cil,. Mr. 

Surnmrn ~aid th,H he beliewd his Wlit&ch W!!ft; .;;(tin~ i111;00d f~ith ariJ out of <I ::i0;'b0 of !OY<il!y to th;: 
USG. Mr.Sim man himself ,aid thot he d,d not e-.pcct anything h :>m tha USG, nor did hn require 
leedbad,or furthe, cormitt, !hough h~ wou[d !:le open to f uture contact l! the GA had su::h a neect He 

..,.is u.i,fro11t in di1tdosi11g that his l11w film wii~ ad hie in supporting se\/erol democratic c~use~ J11d offke 
hoh:hrn; 1nc!udins bct';the DNC and then.Pre;fdenti;J candidate H!!iar,i Clinton, out that ;uch work was 

unn,lated lo hi, reaw115 for comaning the CIA H1; mereiy w,mled to p;;J,~ along mfonT.iticm thiit he 
thf)ught would be oi intere$t to the: USG Mid then fol ,he ClA and Hli \r.Jli<l<ite the ,nforrnc>tion '1ml t.ih, 
whatever ai'tinns. they rEHeved were neces•,arv, 

■Mr, $v$$!lii'.4ti Mt<iid that on.; ot ri:~ coht;),:;t~ w1ts .- JS !l"Er,,,m ~nd de~r<1n1;e hofder, b1Jt th<1t th"' 
,nfurmatii:m his comoct had co!!ected (the wnten, oi the thumb drive,) was "private collection,'' 
suggesting that the data had been coHucted by his ~on tacts as a matter of persona! i11ternst. He abo 

.-clvised th~, iii, cof1tacts l:~!ievi:r thf!it actions M;,ive put thern~eh1e, .it scirrie ;,err~o11,1l rM<. 

■Mr Sussman E.:1Ve a ij<i!neral de~cr\pbcr. of the data he was providing )cm a thumb drive), not•t1g that 

it wai related to "<lomatr, name system" (DNSl information; his contacts had gathered informatitm 

1mlk.it!ng ttwtu Ru;,i.mmmfo Yota phone had been $Cen by them conrn:,-ctiiig to W!F from the Trump 
rn,Ner in New Y.orl<, a,; w1c!1 ,15 from a ,o(at,cm 111 M1chrgan, at the .sam<- time that tl-wn,.cand,datc Trump 

was beli~v,;i:i to be at these h:;calimu, !11 December 2016, ihe Yota"phone wai seen connecting to WIFi 

from the Exec:utiw Office of the Pre~idant 1the White Hovsej , Mr, Susiman wa~ a~hd ,fthe inforrnatior. 
pn:w!ded would sMw inst.incns wha1 thc Yota,phonc wd tncn c;indidatc Trump wr:t<: 1101 bcl!r:.vcd to 
be coilccated, to which Mr. Sussm~11 ~mwered, "yes." 
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a.fr SV$$Flil!l al,Qpfl),;ide<l infVlination pertainmrs to aHei;ed se1Vef tormm.micatiort~ between then 
candidate Trump servu, A!pha Bank (descrioed by Mr.Sussman a; a "Kremlin proxy"!, and Spectrum 
Heahh !located iri MlthF@,In). Wilen cor1 .. ued tlyti!e pn;o:ss about th,1!!r rnmmun,cations with the Trump 

candk:eic\l; A!pna [ltink w.i, said by Mr. Sw,:;man to have denied any tomm(mtcatioris; the Trurtp 
;;:aru:lidacy s€rver was taken off !ine;.anot.her lrnmp candidacy ~erver 1indm a different naming protocol 

t.Jme on Hr., dav, iatei; and it.,, storied tnat the fir~t server to conned with the newly e5,t<Jt/ffahed 
Trump tanditlaw~1ver W.i$-lh0 Alphil Bank server. Mr. Su~sman prnvidod ;i ~tparat!: thumb dril:e that 

he said contained data that supported thes.e claims 

-actv!sed Mr. Suss mm 1hilt@htet1 the .locatiM ot such acttvi11et (w'\th!n the US) «lid . 

i1wo!vemc11tqf US F'er,mi.,, we wou!<l 1u:ed to refer <1lhek:11&nt infomrntit;rntothe HH. --!l$G 
adv,s!ld th<1t w¢ had a crimes r¢p<;1rtrg o!:i!igation anct would nt:lcd to report ary evidence cf ,;r,mr1rn! 
;:,rr/11,ry rn rhi> HU/00! Mr. Sut,m;in h:;ri nn nhj,scr,,,ri1 rn prn"itlfr.g ;:1ny ,,>1!>11>1,,r ,11form;:,rJnnM !hP ~~, 

He rnentkined that he had previou1iy ccntacted rn1'1 General Counsel, Jim Baker, .on a 1imiiar, though 

unre1at.r<t matter. B,ned on how the fBI had hilnctled.that m,1Uer, .ind because he tMught the OA had 
the ne,0,.~ary tedmii:al expenisi!, he w;mted to pass th wrr1.mt i11k1n-.;niim tHrectlv 1c rre CIA, 

--.kNi il Mr ~ti,;srrvm', rnnt;;icr wou,d h~ wHHhg trHpr,>;ik directiy \V!Th ihe Ft! ~rid Mr 

Su$M-n,m i<1k:I ''tf';.;t u,ilkl be on the table am:! he w,wldri't 1o!e rt ovL" Mr, SU$5aman added t•1at his 
co mads would iikely be wit!hg, at. a future date, to shew USG authorities how Hrny could direcl!y m.:ess 
in!Ofmaticm ,imi!,ir to thnt whkh he provid€d on th€ thumb drive,, 
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